The appointed attorney shall then undertake those steps necessary to expedite
resolution of the complaint in as prompt a time period that the Court will allow .

PENALTIES

Section 42-137 . Penalties . The Court may fine any person who intentionally violates any
provisions of Section 42-127 in an amount not less than one thousand one dollars ($1,001 .00)
and not more than five thousand dollars ($5,000 .00). Any person who violates any provision of
Section 42-126 of this Ordinance may be punished by a term of incarceration in a penal
institution other than a penitentiary for a period of not more than three hundred and sixty five
(365) days, and shall be fined an amount not less than one thousand one dollars ($1,001 .00) and
not more than five thousand dollars ($5,000 .00) . If a Court finds the respondent not guilty and a
subsequent Court upon prosecution further concludes that the person initiating the Complaint
with the City Clerk knowingly filed a frivolous Complaint alleging a violation of this Ordinance,
the Court shall fine that person in amount of one thousand one dollar ($1,001 .00) and not more
than five thousand dollars ($5,000 .00). A fine for a frivolous complaint shall not be imposed on
the appointed prosecuting attorney.

DISCIPLINE

Section 42-138 . Discipline . In addition to any penalty imposed by a Court for a violation